RESOLUTION NO.	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SIGNATORIES ON TRAINING AND HIRING AGREEMENTS FOR POLICE OFFICERS

WHEREAS, the City of Oelwein provides a full-time law enforcement service to the community.

WHEREAS, the City of Oelwein hires and trains officers to provide public safety to the community.

WHEREAS, the City of Oelwein has authorized a labor attorney to author training reimbursement and hiring agreements for both non-certified and certified officers.

WHEREAS, the City of Oelwein authorizes the City Administrator and/or the Chief of Police to be signatories on the training reimbursement and hiring agreements for police officers.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Oelwein, Iowa that police officer training reimbursement and hiring agreements will be utilized during the hiring process for police officers under the authority of the City Administrator and/or Chief of Police.

Passed and Approved this day	of	, 2021		
	Brett DeV	ore, Mayo	 or	
Attest:	Resolution a Weber Stewart		and seconded by _ dopted, and upon roll NAYS ABSENT	call there were:
Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator Recorded, 2021.	Cantrell Seeders Fisk Payne			
Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator				